

Control Number: 44523



Item Number: 39

Addendum StartPage: 0

APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION II: 03
DRIPPINGS SPRINGS TO AMEND ITS	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE	§	OF TEXAS FILING CLERK
AND NECESSITY IN HAYS COUNTY	§	

ORDER NO. 12 ADMITTING EVIDENCE

On September 20, 2016, the City of Drippings Springs and Commission Staff filed a joint motion to admit evidence and proposed notice of approval. The evidence listed below is admitted into the record of this proceeding:

- 1. Dripping Springs' application and all attachments therefore, filed March 11, 2015;
- 2. Dripping Springs' amendment to application and all attachments thereto, filed April 29, 2015;
- 3. Dripping Springs' amendment to application and all attachments thereto, filed July 16, 2015;
- 4. Dripping Springs amendment to application and all attachments thereto, filed September 8, 2015;
- 5. Dripping Springs' affidavit of notice dated November 4, 2015, attested to and mailed November 4, 2015, filed November 9, 2015;
- 6. Publisher's affidavits, filed November 11 and 13, 2015;
- 7. Letter of consent by Lower Colorado River Authority, filed January 11, 2016;
- 8. Letter of consent by Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority, filed February 2, 2016;
- 9. Dripping Springs supplemental filing, filed April 11, 2016;
- 10. Dripping Springs supplemental filing, filed August 31, 2016; and
- 11. Commission Staff's final recommendation of approval of application, as amended, filed September 14, 2016.

SIGNED AT AUSTIN, TEXAS the

day of September 2016.

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

STEPHANIB FRAZZEĽL ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

q.\cadm\docket management\water\ccn\44xxx\44523- 12evidence.docx